
DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES 
AUTHORITY AHMEDABAD 
(RURAL) 
Old High Court Building Complex 
Navrangpura 
Ahmedabad-380 009. 
Phone No.25626502 
Email: dlsa.ahm-ai@gov.in 

Read:1 

Sr no. 

KAMAL M. SOJITRA 
Chairman 

Letter no. GSLSAI279/2023 dated 14.02.2023 of Gujarat State Legal 
Services Authority Gujarat High Court Sola Ahmedabad. 

Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel 

DLSA AHMEDABAD (RURAL) 

2 Letter no. GSLSA/392/2023 dated 06.03.2023 of Gujarat State Legal 
Services Authority Gujarat High Court Sola Ahmedabad. 

Name of the Selectee 

M.R.PATEL 

3 Letter no. GSLSA 1949/2024 dated 16.12.2024 of Gujarat State Legal Services Authority Gujarat High Court Sola Ahmedabad. 
4Advertisment for LADC DLSA letter no. 116 &117 of 2025 dt. 28.02.2025 

|5 DLSA letter for Selection Committee no. 119 of 2025 dt. 28.02.2025 
6DLSA office order for Selection Committee no. 57 of 2025 dt. 29.04.2025 
7 Minutes of LADC Selection Committee dt 29.04.2025 

Full Time Secretary 

Pursuant to the letters of the Member Secretary, Gujarat State Legal Services Authority, cited herein above in the preamble at Sr no. 1 & 2, the Selection Committee of LADC was constituted and the interview of the candidates for the post of Chief/Deputy Chief/Assistant LADC was conducted on 19.04.2025 21.04.2025 and 23.04.2025, by the members of the said Committee. 

Mr. Gamara Siddharthbhai Punjabhai 

(in cadre of Senior Civil Judge 
Additional Chief Judicial 

Magistrate) 

OFFICE ORDER NO 59 2025 

The Result has been prepared and committee �has finally recommended & declared the following selected candidates for the post of Chief/ Deputy Chief/ Assistant LADC as per the highest mark achieved by the candidates in the selection process. 

|Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel 
Sr no. Name of Selectee 

Chitariya Shitalkumar Damodardas 

With Effect From 

01.05.2025 

With Effect From 

01.05.2025 



|Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel 
Sr no. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Name of Selectee 

Rajesh Rajnikant Khatri 
Rohit Jiteshbhai Modi 

Pandya Shilpa Vipulkumar 
Suthar Pinki Chhotelal 

|Krishna D Chauhan 

Navinchandra Vaghela 

Date:30/04/2025 

I2 

2. Selected Candidates 
Gujarat High Court Sola Ahmedabad. 

3. Notice Board 

With Effect From 

4. Select File. 

01.05.2025 

01.05.2025 

01.05.2025 

|01.05.2025 

01.05.2025 

01.05.2025 

Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

(Kamal M. Sojitra) 

1. Member Secretary ,Gujarat State Legal Services Authority , 

Principal District Judge 
District Court Ahmedabad (Rural) 
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